
BOARD OF DIRECTORS 2017
EXECUTIVE BOARD

Chairman of the Board: Mr. Daniel Weil, President, WINTER-WOLFF INTERNATIONAL, 999 South Oyster Bay Rd., #418, Bethpage, NY  11714, Tel. 516-997-3300, Email: dweil@winter-wolff.com
Vice Chairman of the Board: Mr. Shane Shepherd, VP, Technology & Bus. Dev., AMERIQUAL GROUP, 18200 Hwy. 41 N., Evansville, IN 47725, Tel. 812-867-1444, Email: sshepherd@ameriqual.com 
Chairman, Membership and Recruitment Committee: Mr. John Kowalchik, President & CEO, THE WORNICK CO., 4700 Creek Rd., Cincinnati, OH  45242, Tel: 513-552-7406, Email: john.kowalchik@wornick.com

Chairman, Finance Committee: Mr. Rob McCoy, President, SILGAN PLASTIC FOOD CONTAINERS, 710 W. Park Rd., Union, MO  63084, Tel. 636-583-5550, 
Email: rob.mccoy@silganpfc.com
Chairman, Activities Committee: Ms. Elva Charles,  SEQ CHAPTER \h \r 1Sr. VP of Gov't & Specialty Channels, STERLING FOODS, LLC, 1075 Arion Parkway, San Antonio, TX  78216, Tel. 510-754-0358, Email: echarles@sterling-fd.com
Executive Director: Mr. John Q. McNulty, GS-15, DoD Civilian, (Ret), R&DA, 16607 Blanco Rd. Ste. 1103, San Antonio, TX 78232, Tel. 210-493-8024, Email: jmcnulty@militaryfood.org
APPOINTED MEMBERS OF THE 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Chairman of the Board Emeritus: Mr. Barney Rosner, President, H-A-R ENTERPRISES, 
279 Thunderbird Trace, Marietta, GA 30067, Tel. 404-660-8162, Email: barneyrosner@gmail.com

Treasurer Emeritus:  Miss Sophy Mae Mitchell, Jr., 1423 Crescent Dr., Sebring, FL 33870, 
Tel. 863-386-4383 

Mr. John Knapp, Executive VP of Marketing, AMERIQUAL GROUP, 18200 Hwy. 41 N., Evansville, IN 47725, Tel. 812-867-1444, Email: jknapp@ameriqual.com

Mr. Joe Mancini,  SEQ CHAPTER \h \r 1VP, Global Sales, TRU-NATIVE ENTERPRISES, 50 W. Commercial Ave., Addison, IL  60101, Tel. 630-514-7956, Email: joe@tru-native.com
CW5 Peter Motrynczuk, USA (Ret), President, W5R CONSULTING, 14601 Glenmorgan Dr.,
Chester, VA 23831, Tel. 804-691-8552, Email: peter.motrynczuk@comcast.net
Mr. Bob Ripp, Vice President, KABR, LLC, 6650 Shawnee Run Rd., Cincinnati, OH  45243, 
Tel. 513-460-5564, Email: robertripp@kabrcorp.com
Mr. John Likovich, Chairman & CEO, STERLING FOODS, LLC, 1075 Arion Parkway, San Antonio, TX  78216, Tel. 210-490-1669, Email: jlikovich@sterling-fd.com
LTC Don P. Vtipil, Jr., USA (Ret) President, RED CLOUD FOOD SERVICE, INC., 4307 Fox Hill Place, Prince George, VA 23875, Tel. 804-691-5237, Email: dvtipil@redcld.com
ELECTED MEMBERS OF THE 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS
2015-2018 

Mr. Bill Jennings, VP of Contract Administration, SOPAKCO, 118 South Cypress St., Mullins, SC  29574, Tel. 843-464-7851, Email: bjennings@sopakco.com

2016-2019 
Mr. Mark Matlock, Director of Sales, ACOSTA MILITARY SALES, 11501 Mill Cove Ln., Knoxville, TN 37931, Tel. 865-386-4949, Email: mmatlock@acosta.com

Ms. Tina Reddington, Director of Wellness & Sustainability, SODEXO, 24 J Felix Ct., Kernersville, WV 25430, Tel. 301-461-1056, Email: tina.reddington@sodexo.com

2017-2020 

Ms. Robin Altmeyer, VP of Operations, AMERIQUAL GROUP, 18200 Hwy. 41 N., Evansville, IN 47725, Tel. 812-867-1444, Email: raltmeyer@ameriqual.com
Ms. Jeni Billups, SVP of Sales & Mktg., OFD FOODS, LLC, PO Box 1048, Albany, OR  97321-0407, Tel. 541-967-6402, Email: jeni.billups@ofd.com

Mr. James Clark, Global Director of F&B and Pkg., MULTISORB TECHNOLOGIES, 325 Harlem Rd., Buffalo, NY  14224, Tel. 248-997-6600, Email: jclark@multisorb.com

Mr. Steve Jianas, Vice President, JIANAS BROTHERS PACKAGING, 2533 Southwest Blvd., Kansas, MO  64108, Tel. 816-421-2880, Email: jianasp@aol.com

